
ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES
Town of Jackson
General County
Squaw Creek Water
West Gras Ventre Butte Water District
Bat Y Special Improvement District
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service

Skyline Improvement/Service Eat

Skyline Improvement/Service West
Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water
and Sewer

Teton Village Improvement and Service

1998 Levy
59.815
60.575
60.575
60.575
60.575
60.575

60.575

60.575

59.815
59.815

60.575
60.575
60.575
60.575
60.575
60.575
60.575

Special District Levy
nia
n/a
$593.95 per lot
$253.18 per lot
$949.15 per lot
$231.50 per lot
maintenancelroad
$238.671$J 26.00 per lot
maintenancelroad
$399.67/$232.00 per lot

3.00 mills ÷ 8.00 mills
8.062 mills + 3.00 mills + 8.00
milislroad $342.00 per lot
$250.58 per res. unit
$671.95 per res. unit
$950.00 per lot
$96.00-$320.00 per user unit
6.00 mills
8 mills ÷ $808.00 per lot
$237.65 per lot

Total Mill Levy
59.815
60.575
60.575
60.575
60.575
60.575

60.575

60.575

70.815

78.877
60.575
60.575
60.575
60.575
66.575
68.575
60.575

1998 ASSESSED VALUATIONS
Town of Jackson
General County
Squaw Creek Water
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special

Improvement District
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service
Teton Village Improvement /Service
Teton Village
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts
Aspens Water/Sewer District
Aspens II Water and Sewer District
Polo Ranches Special Improvement

District 1,273,578
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District 1,161,790
Nethercott Water & Sewer 1,458,151
Granite Ridge 2,526,710
Alta Solid Waste 7.459.324
GRAND TOTAL $379,656,703
*(Excluuing that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)

PURPOSE 1997 LEVY I99ZTAX 1998 LEVY 1998TAX
School Foundation Program 1 2.000 4,092,944 12.000 4,555,880
County General Fund 6.150 2,097,634 5.500 2,088,112
County Library Fund 2.440 832,232 2.700 1,025,073
County Fair Fund .960 327,436 .910 345,488
Fire Protection Fund .700 238,755 .760 288,539
Weed and Pest Control District .980 334,257 .925 351,182
County School Fund 6.000 2,046,472 6.000 2,277,940
School District Levy (Mandatory) 25.000 8,526,966 25.000 9,491,418
School District Levy (Permissive,

approved by Board of Trustees) 2.500 852,696 .500 189,828
School District Levy (Additional as

approved by voters) 4.000 1,364,314
School Bond and Redemption Levy 3.010 1,026,647 3.280 1,245,274
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy 3.000 1,023,236 3.000 1,138,970
Soil Conservation District Levy 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
TOTALS 66.740 22,763,589 60.575 22.99T,704

Aspens Water and Sewer
Aspens II Water and Sewer
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Alta Solid Waste
Nethercott Water & Sewer District
Granite Ridge Special District
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement

$ 89,777,763
220,110,063

1,976,780

1,148,445
2,536,630

13,465,818
6,096,759
3,853,168

10,964,132
15,847,592


