

<u>PURPOSE</u>	<u>1997 LEVY</u>	<u>1997 TAX</u>	<u>1998 LEVY</u>	<u>1998 TAX</u>
School Foundation Program	<u>12,000</u>	<u>4,092,944</u>	<u>12,000</u>	<u>4,555,880</u>
County General Fund	<u>6.150</u>	<u>2,097,634</u>	<u>5.500</u>	<u>2,088,112</u>
County Library Fund	<u>2.440</u>	<u>832,232</u>	<u>2.700</u>	<u>1,025,073</u>
County Fair Fund	<u>.960</u>	<u>327,436</u>	<u>.910</u>	<u>345,488</u>
Fire Protection Fund	<u>.700</u>	<u>238,755</u>	<u>.760</u>	<u>288,539</u>
Weed and Pest Control District	<u>.980</u>	<u>334,257</u>	<u>.925</u>	<u>351,182</u>
County School Fund	<u>6.000</u>	<u>2,046,472</u>	<u>6.000</u>	<u>2,277,940</u>
School District Levy (Mandatory)	<u>25.000</u>	<u>8,526,966</u>	<u>25.000</u>	<u>9,491,418</u>
School District Levy (Permissive, approved by Board of Trustees)	<u>2.500</u>	<u>852,696</u>	<u>.500</u>	<u>189,828</u>
School District Levy (Additional as approved by voters)	<u>4.000</u>	<u>1,364,314</u>		
School Bond and Redemption Levy	<u>3.010</u>	<u>1,026,647</u>	<u>3.280</u>	<u>1,245,274</u>
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy	<u>3.000</u>	<u>1,023,236</u>	<u>3.000</u>	<u>1,138,970</u>
Soil Conservation District Levy	<u>0.000</u>	<u>0.000</u>	<u>0.000</u>	<u>0.000</u>
TOTALS	<u>66.740</u>	<u>22,763,589</u>	<u>60.575</u>	<u>22,997,704</u>

<u>ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES</u>	<u>1998 Levy</u>	<u>Special District Levy</u>	<u>Total Mill Levy</u>
Town of Jackson	<u>59.815</u>	n/a	<u>59.815</u>
General County	<u>60.575</u>	n/a	<u>60.575</u>
Squaw Creek Water	<u>60.575</u>	\$593.95 per lot	<u>60.575</u>
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District	<u>60.575</u>	\$253.18 per lot	<u>60.575</u>
Bar Y Special Improvement District	<u>60.575</u>	\$949.15 per lot	<u>60.575</u>
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service	<u>60.575</u>	\$231.50 per lot maintenance/road	<u>60.575</u>
Skyline Improvement/Service East	<u>60.575</u>	\$238.67/\$126.00 per lot maintenance/road	<u>60.575</u>
Skyline Improvement/Service West	<u>60.575</u>	\$399.67/\$232.00 per lot	<u>60.575</u>
Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water and Sewer	<u>59.815</u>	3.00 mills + 8.00 mills	<u>70.815</u>
Teton Village Improvement and Service	<u>59.815</u>	8.062 mills + 3.00 mills + 8.00 mills/road \$342.00 per lot	<u>78.877</u>
Aspens Water and Sewer	<u>60.575</u>	\$250.58 per res. unit	<u>60.575</u>
Aspens II Water and Sewer	<u>60.575</u>	\$671.95 per res. unit	<u>60.575</u>
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	<u>60.575</u>	\$950.00 per lot	<u>60.575</u>
Alta Solid Waste	<u>60.575</u>	\$96.00-\$320.00 per user unit	<u>60.575</u>
Nethercott Water & Sewer District	<u>60.575</u>	6.00 mills	<u>66.575</u>
Granite Ridge Special District	<u>60.575</u>	8 mills + \$808.00 per lot	<u>68.575</u>
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement	<u>60.575</u>	\$237.65 per lot	<u>60.575</u>

1998 ASSESSED VALUATIONS

Town of Jackson	\$ 89,777,763
General County	220,110,063
Squaw Creek Water	1,976,780
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District	1,148,445
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service	2,536,630
Teton Village Improvement /Service	13,465,818
Teton Village	6,096,759
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts	3,853,168
Aspens Water/Sewer District	10,964,132
Aspens II Water and Sewer District	15,847,592
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	1,273,578
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District	1,161,790
Nethercott Water & Sewer	1,458,151
Granite Ridge	2,526,710
Alta Solid Waste	7,459,324
GRAND TOTAL	<u>\$379,656,703</u>

**Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)*